With reference to earlier intimation dated January 02, 2026 on the captioned subject and pursuant to 

Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we 

wish to inform you that Unilex Colours and Chemicals Limited (“the Company”) has been allotted 

24,63,000 (Twenty-Four Lakhs Sixty-Three Thousand) Equity share by Unisynth Overseas Limited, 

Mumbai on January 07, 2026. 

Consequent to the aforesaid allotment of equity shares, Unisynth Overseas Limited has become a 

subsidiary of Unilex Colours and Chemicals Limited (“the Company”) with effect from January 07,

[...]

and details thereof and whether the 

same is done at “arm’s length” 

Yes, at arm length and the promoters are Directors and 

shareholders in target company. 

The Company proposed to acquire 60% stake in Unisynth 

Overseas Limited by subscribing to 24,63,000 (Twenty-Four 

Lakhs Sixty-Three Thousand) Equity Shares at Rs. 27.17/- 

(Rupees Twenty-Seven and Seventeen Paise Only) each 

resulting into Subsidiary Company of Unilex Colours and 

Chemicals Limited 

c) Industry to which the entity being 

acquired belongs 

International Trading and Distribution of Industrial Raw

[...]

g) Consideration - whether cash 

consideration or share swap or any 

other form and details of the same 

Cash Consideration  

h) Cost of acquisition and/or the price 

at which the shares are acquired 

The Company shall invest a sum of Rs. 6,69,19,710/- (Rupees Six 

Crore Sixty-Nine Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred 

and Ten Only) at Rs. 27.17/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven and 

Seventeen Paise Only) each. 

i) Percentage of shareholding / 

control acquired and / or number of 

shares acquired 

The Company to acquire 60% shareholding in Unisynth 

Overseas Limited. 

j) Brief background about the entity